505822944 12/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NIEW ACCIONIMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5869774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYLE D. ROTHSCHILD	12/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUND SHORE INNOVATIONS L.L.C.
Street Address:	50 NORTON AVE
City:	DARIEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06820

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29717236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: wtokmakidis@JonesDay.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14400-005-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/George Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=14400-005-999_AssignmentForFiling#page1.tif source=14400-005-999_AssignmentForFiling#page2.tif

PATENT 505822944 REEL: 051312 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

			Ħ	H	X)	X.	N.	, }	. 8	Ċ,	8	ĸ.	eti)	888	ħ.	W.	\$	(X)	X.	١,	×	Ŋ,	2 }	Ž.	'n	, ci	St	æķ	۱,	W	ş,	'nĸ	8	1133	ŭi:	ng	31	w	CS :	, es	ľ	8)	W	W.	(ii)	Ŋ	₩.	X	w		, ξ	X.	(M)	831	١,
48	ŠK.	À	(1)	₹.	(833	l i		m				œ.	ŧħ.	20 5	83%	en.	11	183	18	¥	V.	X	Ŋ,	1	P	1.	ľ	×	£0	N.	À,	¢ħ	33	1 1	o:	ŵ	XX)	ou	ŧ.	٠.	Þ	200	***	W.	X.	*	1		33	111	120	'nø	ss }	**	ĸ
SI&	1																																																						

8 8	doin	**	enni	100	(N. Y	1381	338	e dic	CHA!	80	14	\$636)	-49)	4.4	313																
	s.c.s.		831ec						(000)		XX.																				
 		"	*****				und .												ι		ά.		٠	33				. 2	9/7	17,2	36
V33 3	(*) (00) 		3333	********			ilee.		OBM	,,,,	3.000	3000		LUNIX	, «	!!!!!		min	V	wcz	ww.	***	we.	ann.	ww	30000	3444				
	1663 D	CU.	10.	201	7) (360	11199	100	0.00	3 90	111111		333		3,63	11.	1133	400	13.3	11.33	16336	33 X	11.11	Χ.							

and WHEREAS. Sound Shore Innovations L.L.C., organized and existing under the laws of the United States, and having an office for the transaction of business at 50 Noroton Ave., Derice, CT 06826, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it. the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNOE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all releases and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without implation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which thay be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and relissues thereof, and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY coverant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND LHEREBY further coverant and agree that I will communicate to the eard ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and teatify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful ouths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date	, 2019		LS
		Kyle Kothichild	
Date 12/14/14	, 2019		
	*****	Forst Watsehn Signature	***************************************
Date	.2019	Natio Amico	
i i		Second Wylgess Signature	

PATENT REEL: 051312 FRAME: 0574 ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE, SOUND SHORE INNOVATIONS L.L.C.:

Date 2019

SOUND SHORE INNOVATIONS LLLC.

Printed Name: 1997 - Party Care Care

PATENT REEL: 051312 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 12/16/2019